

Kankariya, Kumbhar

Schedule XLV Form No. 134.

E.E R.W.D (14)	DIVISION
A.E R.W.D (14)	SUB-DIVISION
Mangarwan Delle Bigha	Wazirganj
to Jank Tak	

Measurement Book

3344

Name of Work—

Situation of Work—

Agency by which work is executed—

Date of Measurement—

No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D.	
Name of work - Mangalvan Dulla Bigha					
to Door take					
Agency - Kankaiya Kumar					
Ag. H. No - 05/SBD/HMGS/MA/2024-25					
Docu - 10.9.24					
Toe - 9.9.25					
Date of Measurement - 15.6.25					

(2) Const. of reference Pillar
 0.60 km
 $2 \times 30.60 \times 1.00 = 42.00 \text{ sec}$
 $42.00 \text{ sec} \times \frac{1}{10000} = 0.42 \text{ sec}$

(3) Clearing of ground
 0.60 km
 $2 \times 30.60 \times 1.50 = 63.00 \text{ sec}$
 $63.00 \text{ sec} \times \frac{1}{10000} = 0.63 \text{ sec}$

(4) Division of correction of foundation
 $2 \times 30.60 \times 1.40 \times 1.50 = 26.4648$
 $1 \times 30.60 \times 1.50 \times 0.30 = 2.6643$
 29.1291

Continuation

Abstract of Cost

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	

Name of work - Mangrovan

Delha bigha to far per.

Agency - Kanhaiya Kumar

Agit No - 05/580/MMC/34/Aushen/4/2

Don - 10.9.24

T.O.C - 09.09.25

D.O.M - 15.06.25

(1/1) Cont. of reference pillars

P/S 0.60 Km

@ 5751.08 → Rs 3451.00

(2/2) Cont. of reference pillars

P/S 0.6 Km

@ 4036.44 → Rs 2422.00

(3/3) Clearing & grubbing road

P/S 0.12 Ha

@ 76926.08 → Rs 32309.00

(4/4) 100mm lead

P/S 393.00 m³

@ 259.69 → Rs 102058.00

(5/5) 100mm lead

P/S 917.00 m³

@ 211.53 → Rs 193973.00

(6/6) Cont. of subgrade and

earthen shoulders with

approved material

P/S 771.70 m³

@ 263.23 → Rs 203135.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(7/7) Cont of C.S.G by providing well graded material					
P/G	372.15	m ³			
②	9056.09				→ Rs 265174.00
(8/26) B/W in excavation for structure.					
P/G	29.12	m ³			
②	405.83				→ Rs 11818.00
(9/27) P.C.C M-15					
P/G	965	m ³			
②	5686.59				→ Rs 14910.00
(10/28) P.C.C M-20					
P/G	18.890	m ³			
②	6180.16				→ Rs 115370.00
(11/29) P.C.C 1000 dia M-20					
P/G	13.04	m ³			
②	6426.51				→ Rs 83809.00
(12/36) 1000mm dia pipe					
P/G	7.50	m			
②	3855.58				→ Rs 28917.00
(13/37) Laying Cement concrete pipe 1123					
P/G	30.00	m			
②	838.69				→ Rs 23161.00
(14/38) Filling in foundation trenches.					
P/G	7.64	m ³			
②	578.66				→ Rs 4421.00
Continuation					Rs 1586921.00

12

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Add 18% (1.35 ft) →					RS 85646.00
Add 1% l.cess (+) →					RS 15869.00
S.f (+) →					RS 26000.00
					RS 1914436.00
Chk. 17/07/25 JE.					
Less previous bill payment pry No 99 →					RS 1196400.00
					RS 218036.00
Chk. 17/07/25 JE.					
					17/07/2025 A.E.

[illegible]